registered architect who is responsible for the practice of2

architecture.3

"(d) The board shall determine the amount of the4

civil penalty which shall not exceed five thousand dollars5

($5,000) for each day the violation continues and shall not be6

greater than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) total per7

violation.8

"(e) Before issuing an order under this section, the9

board shall provide the person written notice and the10

opportunity to request, within 30 days of the notice by the11

board, a hearing on the record.12

"(f) Pursuant to the proceedings under this section,13